L

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REVISIONS

A1 [ECR-12-016261 14SEP2012 Xz SX

IEY1 4.5M-2009

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151101-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528793
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528793

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v 7L

L ]

[ ] T nnectivit
CHE gy — ,E E Connectivity
ssssssssssssss
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg |

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

TTTTTTTTTTTTT
AAAAAA

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
ssssssssssss A3 lc-1528793
OF REV

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS ORAWING 15 UNPUSLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUSLICATTON Z0 oIsT REVISIONS
O cormian s 57 oD TLEcTROnES caRroRTian AT /I TEM_30 LOCATED b6 [
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION /AT REAR HOLES A | SEE ECO-07-012677 sovaizor [LIL | e
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER )
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER g
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS B - - 73
A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I e e B - - _ r2
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]l
: < 70
; hanr panTe :
A SPARE PARTS KIT — - - 9
? ‘%Ai o0 - RN 461264-5 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D - Vo= 0 -lefefefelele 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- . - o a\orc 65
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL [YCO CRIMP SPECS — (8 JRE o~ T e e - - ;):
TERMINAL NAME: CTC . PIN & SOCKET ASSY .062 TYPE |1+ NG //w\i‘DRU - [ 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT W6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TvPE RANGE S~ \ﬁ:r B e e e E - )
WIRE | 2.29 [.090 IN) F 0.75-2 00t or 1614 AWG N T~ -lefefelelal2] 2-180352-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
o) ~ . . 0247 ¢ T > (M4 X ) 6
INSUL 3.05 L. 120 IN] 0 2.03-2.79 [.080-.110 INJ (38)\ < TERMINAL SUPPORT : : : : : ‘Sfu, = SfR’ O N SHT D CAR (A X 10.0) el
AL LOCAT I ON Sl 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS N PR e B R . . 58
3.96-4.34 L4l 171 N S—F= 408-8322 & 408-8490 - [ R I B A - - 57
TERMINAL 14710004 - @ EED SR GHC. M5310 (REF) SRR 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
_ || APPL SPEC 12.70 [.500 IN] 55
A Sl e a a4 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
@99 | -465184-0 /3 /\ > > > > > > LR D KT ~ip , )
TERMINALS APPLIED 9 GO LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) /5\| - 2 2 2 2 2 2 [-18023-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
nEe o e 1 4 R S 18030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
ST 811242-5  [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
SOCKET PIN . 5
,\M, e RN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
66358 66359 - Sl ( SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
N CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
- - B - I - I I - CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
ST APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
[ [ I I | PLUG, NYLON 45
N WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETT B | | | | ] 1338660- | RAM A
C o ; 356606 4
SI7F ,ﬁgj * * S - - 13
> 00mm? 1.8 £0.05 [.070 £.002 IN] A . -l -l - - - 42
14 AWG [.73 40,05 [.068 +.002 IN] B (4) -l 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
2 o 3 5 N9 T ¢ - B B B B B B N - 40
L5 0mm Loy ['O?;’ + 0°; N E / (T) S §90125-1  |SHIN SUB-ASSY 39
16 AHG. .50 +0.05 [.059 +.002 IN] C / RN 469367-1  |[SHIM 38
1. 00mm" |47 £0.05 [.058 +.002 IN) ¢ | J RN 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
] 0. 75mm .37 +£0.05 [.054 £.002 IN] D ’/ - - - - - - - . . ;2
18 AWG .32 40,05 [.052 +.002 IN] D | - = 2
— - [ \ [ [ 1424186-2  [SUPPORT, TERMINAI 34
- - - -l 2f2]2T2 [-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - - \ \ \ \ \ 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - - - I I I I I [-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- . S 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Sl 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - l - \ \ \ \ 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
clel2l2]2]2 [-22264-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ S 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- Sl e 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A . N Sl 1320928-3  [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — -l 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B R R N R o \ \ \ 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. R | | | | | 1-18023- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE T~ SpA A 4a a4 e 180252 (WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. \ T~ S 690472-1 |STRIPPER }‘«:
, i . \ ' — - - =
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION \ \, \J) N 1338684~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRON 17
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. h \ S I R I I M - - | 6
~ i ) \ \ O\ B - - 15
5N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. ~ — - N s ) P — ' N TN T N S I e B B 4
32)(27) (25) (61) 5 5 3 54) (17) (1o) (1) :
\‘4/\ ~ ~ - - - - - - - - ‘%
VANV . ‘ :
VAR HEEEREEE SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
~ - [ [ [ \ STOP, SHEAR I
— ¥ WAR \ . _
WAR N NG o AN - T -1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SE /[ IRE AN OATING 0 g
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI7F /I HEEEREEE FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SE%%\NS U\\iEOF‘F»‘\E'TVN@Q N Tl ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP T L 240641°9  ISPACER /
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S e e — S 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOQOLING. I I I I I 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR §)
= NN 23801 1-5  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/ | . \ O ST -1 -T7-17-717-71- - - sal /AN 1Tl 6-456135-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
\ W R A 2 | 3 4 | . 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 B IR R S R R - - 83 Sl 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FLED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE B It A A ANt M - - 82 iﬁx ‘ [ A ! ‘ J-456406-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ‘
z - N - - - - - - 8 R - . -~ —
A ;j(‘) 5|-72|-71| -6 [-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
< T T T e e e o Vi 007 -
N [ O A R I B B B 79 S PRy o T A TR Do [0V 0 g @ ORTRE0D tyco Tyco Electronics
LA ) - - _ _ _ _ N N N 78 cHik Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P ‘ N TERPRZ00T [ — .
g - - - - - 77 LK) i _CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
- B B _ _ B B B N 76 L 0 :tf = Pnoofd SPEC HD1 APPLICATOR
5 ((ifii’j i ;tﬁ ii APPLICATION SPEC -
= 4 PLC S SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- - - - - - - - - /4 MGLES . [mSe-‘ Table . . 704
NATER (AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A 00 D= 52879: _
-77|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W : . Allvorre (G- 15281 ‘
i ! 0 [4 r \ J oL UN NG CUSTOMER DRAWING Iw,m 3.5 SHEET OF | ‘m 4

AP 4505 6 STR000 \

ProlENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528793 SHEET2OF 2 REV. A1




